504058183 10/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4104849

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL D, LLC	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAKUTEN, INC.
Street Address:	1-14-1 TAMAGAWA, SETAGAYA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	158-0094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7768698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)715-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-715-6858

Email: DOCKETING@MASUVALLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: MASUVALLEY & PARTNERS

Address Line 1: 9665 GRANITE RIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 560

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14015-813US-2(1)GLD-R
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER MARTINEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Martinez/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment GLDJP to Rakuten (1 Patent)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment_GLDJP to Rakuten (1 Patent)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040068 FRAME: 0615 504058183

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLOBALD, LLC, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation

having its principal place of business at 1-42-4 Asakusa, Pacific Court Asakusa, Suite 311,

Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-0032, Japan, is, by virtue of assignments recorded at the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the

invention(s) described and claimed in the following:

1. United States Letters Patent No.: 7768698

Entitled: Raman amplifier and optical communication system

WHEREAS, Rakuten Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly

organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-14-1

Tamagawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo 158-0094, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Letters Patents, and the

inventions embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in

consideration of a prior payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells,

assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters

Patent(s) and the invention(s) therein, for the full term of the said Patents and any

subsequent patents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and

seal this 20th day of July, 2016.

Page 1/2

PATENT

REEL: 040068 FRAME: 0616

Assignor:	Global D, LLC
Signature of Representative:	7
Name:	Touvechi Masutani
Name-	<u>Tsuyoshi Masutani</u>
Title:	Member